
CrossingGuard Performance Report:  CA - Davis
Report Generated on 5/28/2014

Report Covers Violation Dates 1/1/2014 through 4/30/2014  

Executive Summary

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

Violations Recorded 176 282 0 206 62 726

Event Review Discards - Discretionary 1 14 0 8 5 28

Event Review Discards - Controllable 111 104 0 76 29 320

Event Review Discards - Uncontrollable 19 19 0 22 6 66

DMV Review Discards - Uncontrollable 36 100 0 58 14 208

Violations Pending 3 3 0 5 0 11
Violations Citable 117 146 0 112 37 412

Citations Issued 6 42 0 36 8 92

Citations Issued as Percentage of Violations 

Citable 5.1% 28.8% #DIV/0! 32.1% 21.6% 22.3%

Affidavits Approved 1 5 0 4 2 12

Violations Discarded - Discretionary Factors

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exempt Vehicle 0 3 0 6 5 14

Funeral Procession 0 0 0 0 0 0

Grace Period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Officer Directing Traffic 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Discretion 0 0 0 0 0 0

Out of State Vehicle 1 11 0 2 0 14

Right/Left Turn Discard 0 0 0 0 0 0

Violation - System Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 1 14 0 8 5 28

Violations Discarded - Controllable Factors

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

Missing Required Element 0 0 0 0 0 0

Signal View Recording 0 0 0 1 0 1

Context View Recording 0 0 0 1 0 1

Front View Recording 0 3 0 0 1 4

Rear View Recording 0 0 0 7 5 12

Signal Image 0 1 0 1 1 3

Vehicle Image 2 3 0 0 0 5

Driver Image 80 27 0 12 4 123

Plate Image 5 9 0 10 2 26

Scene Image 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mailing Requirement Incomplete 24 61 0 44 16 145

TOTAL 111 104 0 76 29 320

Violations Discarded - Uncontrollable Factors

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

DMV Driver Info Incomplete 9 18 0 7 4 38

DMV Mismatch 26 78 0 45 10 159

DMV Vehicle Info Incomplete 1 4 0 6 0 11

DMV REVIEW SUBTOTAL 36 100 0 58 14 208

Face Obstructed 9 13 0 5 3 30

Lane Change 0 0 0 0 1 1

Plate Glare 0 0 0 6 0 6

Plate Obstructed/Obscured 3 1 0 3 0 7

Signal Glare 0 0 0 1 1 2

Signal Obstructed 0 0 0 0 0 0

Speed Change 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Plate 1 3 0 2 0 6

Vehicle Glare 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vehicle Missing Plate 3 2 0 4 1 10

Vehicle Obstructed/Obscured 0 0 0 1 0 1

Vehicle Too Large for Framing 0 0 0 0 0 0

Windshield Glare 3 0 0 0 0 3

Scene Glare 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scene Obstructed/Obscured 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scene Reticle on Two Vehicles 0 0 0 0 0 0

EVENT REVIEW SUBTOTAL 19 19 0 22 6 66

TOTAL 55 119 0 80 20 274



CrossingGuard Performance Report:  CA - Davis
Report Generated on 9/17/2014

Report Covers Violation Dates 6/1/2014 through 8/31/2014

Executive Summary

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

Violations Recorded 177 353 279 21 0 830

Event Review Discards - Discretionary 4 7 14 3 0 28

Event Review Discards - Controllable 79 85 22 3 0 189

Event Review Discards - Uncontrollable 53 97 23 6 0 179

DMV Review Discards - Uncontrollable 25 84 114 5 0 228

Violations Pending 3 7 9 0 0 19
Violations Citable 92 158 119 7 0 376

Citations Issued 13 73 97 4 0 187

Citations Issued as Percentage of Violations 

Citable 14.1% 46.2% 81.5% 57.1% #DIV/0! 49.7%

Affidavits Approved 2 14 15 0 0 31

Violations Discarded - Discretionary Factors

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

Construction 0 0 0 0 0 0

Exempt Vehicle 0 2 12 3 0 17

Funeral Procession 0 0 1 0 0 1

Grace Period 0 0 0 0 0 0

Officer Directing Traffic 0 0 0 0 0 0

City Discretion 0 0 0 0 0 0

Out of State Vehicle 4 5 1 0 0 10

Right/Left Turn Discard 0 0 0 0 0 0

Violation - System Testing 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL 4 7 14 3 0 28

Violations Discarded - Controllable Factors

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

Missing Required Element 0 0 0 0 0 0

Signal View Recording 0 0 1 1 0 2

Context View Recording 0 1 0 0 0 1

Front View Recording 2 15 4 0 0 21

Rear View Recording 0 1 0 0 0 1

Signal Image 0 0 1 1 0 2

Vehicle Image 36 23 1 0 0 60

Driver Image 37 42 2 1 0 82

Plate Image 4 3 12 0 0 19

Scene Image 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mailing Requirement Incomplete 0 0 1 0 0 1

TOTAL 79 85 22 3 0 189

Violations Discarded - Uncontrollable Factors

StatisticType

First @ E 

WB

First @ E 

WB (Left 

Turns)

First @ E 

WB (Right 

Turns)

Russell EB 

@ 

Sycamore

Russell EB 

@ Sycamore 

(Left Turns) Total

DMV Driver Info Incomplete 6 22 28 0 0 56

DMV Mismatch 17 61 85 5 0 168

DMV Vehicle Info Incomplete 2 1 1 0 0 4

DMV REVIEW SUBTOTAL 25 84 114 5 0 228

Face Obstructed 11 74 5 1 0 91

Lane Change 0 0 0 1 0 1

Plate Glare 2 0 6 0 0 8

Plate Obstructed/Obscured 2 4 5 2 0 13

Signal Glare 0 0 0 0 0 0

Signal Obstructed 0 1 0 0 0 1

Speed Change 0 0 0 0 0 0

Temporary Plate 0 3 2 1 0 6

Vehicle Glare 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vehicle Missing Plate 0 4 3 0 0 7

Vehicle Obstructed/Obscured 0 2 1 0 0 3

Vehicle Too Large for Framing 0 0 0 0 0 0

Windshield Glare 38 9 1 1 0 49

Scene Glare 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scene Obstructed/Obscured 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scene Reticle on Two Vehicles 0 0 0 0 0 0

EVENT REVIEW SUBTOTAL 53 97 23 6 0 179

TOTAL 78 181 137 11 0 407
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